

EJECTION SUIT NO. :- 132 OF 2021
(CNR No. WBPS01-000265-2021)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 23
Dt. 25.09.2024

Today is fixed for commission report.

Both parties filed hazira.

Plaintiff made payment of Rs.8000/- to the Ld. Advocate Commissioner and filed receipt.

Issue writ accordingly upon the Ld. Advocate Commissioner.

Defendant has filed a petition under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 of the CPC along with copy.

Fix 18.12.2024 for hearing of the petition under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 of the CPC and W/O, if any and commission report.

D/C by me:

Sd/-

Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.