

EJECTION SUIT NO. :- 132 OF 2021
(CNR No. WBPS01-000438-2021)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)
Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench

Order no. -32
Dt.12.03.2026

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of P.W.1.
Both parties file Hazira.
Learned Advocate for both sides are present.
The suit is taken up for further examination-in-chief of P.W.1.
P.W.1 is taken on dock today and is further examined-in-chief
in full and cross examined in part and the cross examination of
P.W.1 is deferred upon the prayer of the Learned Advocate for
the Defendant.
Documents produced today are marked as Ex-2 to Ext-10/2(collectively).
Let it be kept with the case record.
To 12.06.2026 for Further cross-examination of P.W.1.

Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.